
#  Charlotte (1-1) -vs- #  Southern Illinois (1-0)
02/06/2026 at Fort Myers,Fla. (FGCU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Danielson, Brooklynn (1-0)
Loss: Jones, Taylor (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Richard Landry First: Jonathan Hagenbuch Third Base: Stephen Scott 
Start: 9:55 AM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 47   Weather: Conditions: Sunny Wind: N, 6 mph; Temp: 53F
Game notes:
- FGCU Kickoff Classic - Game 2

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Charlotte 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1
Southern Illinois 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 8 1

Charlotte 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Williams, Olivia cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Dirks, London rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lord, Jenna 3b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Ritchie, Teagan ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Lewis, Sydney dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    O'Hearn, Brelyn PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Shoemaker, Emma 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nguyen, Savanna 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Cammarn, Reece c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Wilson, Audrey PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aldrich, Chloe lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jones, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yarnall, Aubrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 2 7 5

HR: Williams, Olivia (1); Lord, Jenna (1)
SB: Lord, Jenna (1)
E: Shoemaker, Emma (1)
DP: 1

Southern Illinois 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Wilkerson, Haley PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stewart, Jordan ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Blomenkamp, Maleah lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Potter, Sydney c 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Cook, Sarah PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Emily dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Coburn, Mikaela rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Grann, Sage 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Lee, Erin 2b 2 1 1 3 1 0 1
Knutson, Amanda 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Pursley, Charley cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Gipson, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danielson, Brooklynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 8 5 3 2 6

2B: Blomenkamp, Maleah (1)
HR: Lee, Erin (1); Potter, Sydney (1)
E: Stewart, Jordan (1)

Charlotte IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones, Taylor (L, 0-1) 4.1 6 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 19 21 2 9 70
Yarnall, Aubrey 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 4 0 27
Totals 8 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 26 29 6 9 97

Southern Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gipson, Emma 4.0 4 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 16 18 6 2 53
Danielson, Brooklynn (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 2 34
Totals 5 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 26 28 9 4 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charlotte - Top of 1st CLT SIU
Williams,Olivia homered to left center, 1st of season, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Dirks,London grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 FBK). 1 0
Lord,Jenna homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 2 0
Ritchie,Teagan struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 2 0
Lewis,Sydney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 0

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 1st CLT SIU
Stewart,Jordan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBKFBF). 2 0
Blomenkamp,Maleah singled to left center (0-0). 2 0
Potter,Sydney grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKS); Blomenkamp,Maleah out at
2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play. 2 0

Charlotte - Top of 2nd CLT SIU
Shoemaker,Emma popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 F). 2 0
Cammarn,Reece reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Stewart,Jordan (E6) (2-2 KBBF). 2 0
Cammarn,Reece walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Nguyen,Savanna advanced to second base. 2 0
Aldrich,Chloe flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Williams,Olivia flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 2nd CLT SIU
Williams,Emily popped up up the middle putout by ss (0-0). 2 0
Coburn,Mikaela reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Shoemaker,Emma (E4) (2-0 BB). 2 0
Grann,Sage reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KBK); Coburn,Mikaela out at
second base, ss to 2b. 2 0
Lee,Erin flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

Charlotte - Top of 3rd CLT SIU
Dirks,London walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Lord,Jenna singled up the middle (1-0 B); Dirks,London out at second base, 2b unassisted. 2 0
Ritchie,Teagan struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 0
Lord,Jenna stole second base. 2 0
Lewis,Sydney struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 2 0

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 3rd CLT SIU
Knutson,Amanda grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Pursley,Charley singled to short (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Stewart,Jordan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BS); Pursley,Charley out at second base,
3b to 2b. 2 0
Blomenkamp,Maleah grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 0

Charlotte - Top of 4th CLT SIU
Shoemaker,Emma fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 2 0
Nguyen,Savanna singled to left field (0-0). 2 0
Cammarn,Reece popped up to second base (0-1 K). 2 0
Aldrich,Chloe flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 4th CLT SIU
Potter,Sydney struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 2 0
Williams,Emily singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 0
SIU substitution: Cook,Sarah pinch running for Williams,Emily. 2 0



Coburn,Mikaela reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Cook,Sarah out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 0
Grann,Sage walked (3-1 BBKBB); Coburn,Mikaela advanced to second base. 2 0
Lee,Erin homered to deep center field, 1st of season, 3RBI (1-1 BS); Coburn,Mikaela scored from second
base; Grann,Sage scored from first base. 2 3
Knutson,Amanda walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 3
Pursley,Charley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-0 BB); Knutson,Amanda out at second base, ss
to 2b. 2 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charlotte - Top of 5th CLT SIU
SIU substitution: Williams,Emily replaces Cook,Sarah at dh, batting 4th. 2 3
SIU pitching change: Danielson,Brooklynn replaces Gipson,Emma. 2 3
Williams,Olivia singled to short (3-1 BBBK). 2 3
Dirks,London reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 SB); Williams,Olivia out at second base, ss to
2b. 2 3
Lord,Jenna struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 3
Ritchie,Teagan struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 2 3

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 5th CLT SIU
SIU substitution: Wilkerson,Haley pinch hitting for Stewart,Jordan. 2 3
Wilkerson,Haley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 2 3
Blomenkamp,Maleah doubled to left field (0-1 F). 2 3
Potter,Sydney homered to deep left field, 1st of season, 2RBI (1-2 BFF); Blomenkamp,Maleah scored from
second base. 2 5
CLT pitching change: Yarnall,Aubrey replaces Jones,Taylor. 2 5
Williams,Emily singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 5
Coburn,Mikaela flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 5
Grann,Sage flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 2 5

Charlotte - Top of 6th CLT SIU
SIU substitution: Stewart,Jordan replaces Wilkerson,Haley at ss, batting 1st. 2 5
Lewis,Sydney grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 KF). 2 5
CLT substitution: OHearn,Brelyn pinch hitting for Shoemaker,Emma. 2 5
OHearn,Brelyn struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 2 5
Nguyen,Savanna struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 2 5

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 6th CLT SIU
CLT substitution: Shoemaker,Emma replaces OHearn,Brelyn at 2b, batting 6th. 2 5
Lee,Erin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 5
Knutson,Amanda struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS). 2 5
Pursley,Charley popped up to the infield putout by 3b (2-1 BKB). 2 5
Stewart,Jordan singled to left field (0-0); Lee,Erin advanced to second base. 2 5
Blomenkamp,Maleah popped up to third base (0-1 K). 2 5

Charlotte - Top of 7th CLT SIU
CLT substitution: Wilson,Audrey pinch hitting for Cammarn,Reece. 2 5
Wilson,Audrey popped up to the pitcher (0-2 KF). 2 5
Aldrich,Chloe flied out to lf (0-0). 2 5
Williams,Olivia popped up up the middle putout by 2b (0-0). 2 5

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 7th CLT SIU


